

CLACKAMAS RIVER WATER

S. Curtis Ct. Waterline

CIP 16-5199

BID TALLY

Bid opening 12/14/17, 2:00 pm

			<i>Engineer</i>		<i>Nutter Corporation</i>		<i>BRX, Inc.</i>		<i>Jesse Rodriguez Const.</i>		<i>Oregon Underground, Inc.</i>	
DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1 MOBILIZATION	All Req'd	L.S.	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$15,770.00	\$15,770.00
2 BOULDER REMOVAL	20	C.Y.	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00
3 COMPACTION TESTS	14	EACH	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$70.00	\$980.00	\$165.00	\$2,310.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00
4 WATERLINE PIPE												
A 8" Class 52 Ductile Iron	1,225	L.F.	\$82.00	\$100,450.00	\$66.00	\$80,850.00	\$52.00	\$63,700.00	\$73.00	\$89,425.00	\$71.00	\$86,975.00
B 4" Class 52 Ductile Iron	20	L.F.	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$52.00	\$1,040.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
5 GATE VALVES												
8-INCH GATE VALVES	3	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,225.00	\$3,675.00	\$2,340.00	\$7,020.00
4-INCH GATE VALVES	1	EACH	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
6 FITTINGS	600	LB	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.50	\$2,100.00	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.10	\$60.00
7 COLLAR BLOCK	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
8 PIPE BELL RESTRAINT	8	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$136.00	\$1,088.00	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
9 BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY												
A Type 1 - Temporary	1	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,710.00	\$1,710.00
B Type 1 - Permament	1	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,710.00	\$1,710.00
10 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	2	EACH	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,950.00	\$7,900.00	\$5,250.00	\$10,500.00
11 CONNECT TO EXISTING W/L	2	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,245.00	\$10,490.00
12 WATER SERVICES												
A 1" Long Side	7	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$10,850.00	\$2,250.00	\$15,750.00
B 1" Short Side	6	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,250.00	\$13,500.00
13 TRENCH PATCH												
A Trench Patch - 4" Thk	7,400	S.F.	\$4.50	\$33,300.00	\$4.50	\$33,300.00	\$6.00	\$44,400.00	\$5.85	\$43,290.00	\$4.30	\$31,820.00
14 PAVEMENT CUTTING	1,400	LF	\$2.50	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	\$1.50	\$2,100.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00
15 PRESSURE TEST AND DISINFECTION	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
16 ABANDON EXISTING WATERLINES	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
19 TRAFFIC CONTROL	All Req'd	L.S.	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,515.00	\$3,515.00
20 EROSION AND SEDI CONTROL	All Req'd	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
21 SITE RESTORATION	All Req'd	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.22	\$1,000.22	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00
22 EXTRA WORK AS REQD	All Req'd	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL				\$251,550.00		\$191,010.22		\$209,238.00		\$217,660.00		\$237,440.00
						1		2		3		4

CLACKAMAS RIVER WATER

S. Curtis Ct. Waterline

CIP 16-5199

BID TALLY

Bid opening 12/14/17, 2:00 pm

Trench Line Excavation, Inc.

K & R Plumbing

P.C.R., Inc.

Emery and Sons

Pacific Excavaion, Inc.

DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1 MOBILIZATION	All Req'd	L.S.	\$22,495.00	\$22,495.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2 BOULDER REMOVAL	20	C.Y.	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00
3 COMPACTION TESTS	14	EACH	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$115.00	\$1,610.00	\$600.00	\$8,400.00
4 WATERLINE PIPE												
A 8" Class 52 Ductile Iron	1,225	L.F.	\$80.00	\$98,000.00	\$83.00	\$101,675.00	\$90.00	\$110,250.00	\$115.00	\$140,875.00	\$93.00	\$113,925.00
B 4" Class 52 Ductile Iron	20	L.F.	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$235.00	\$4,700.00
5 GATE VALVES												
8-INCH GATE VALVES	3	EACH	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
4-INCH GATE VALVES	1	EACH	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6 FITTINGS	600	LB	\$6.50	\$3,900.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$8.50	\$5,100.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.00	\$4,800.00
7 COLLAR BLOCK	1	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
8 PIPE BELL RESTRAINT	8	EACH	\$95.00	\$760.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
9 BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY												
A Type 1 - Temporary	1	EACH	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
B Type 1 - Permament	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
10 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	2	EACH	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
11 CONNECT TO EXISTING W/L	2	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
12 WATER SERVICES												
A 1" Long Side	7	EACH	\$2,300.00	\$16,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$950.00	\$6,650.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$16,100.00
B 1" Short Side	6	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,990.00	\$11,940.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00
13 TRENCH PATCH												
A Trench Patch - 4" Thk	7,400	S.F.	\$5.90	\$43,660.00	\$5.00	\$37,000.00	\$3.30	\$24,420.00	\$5.68	\$42,032.00	\$5.50	\$40,700.00
14 PAVEMENT CUTTING	1,400	LF	\$1.40	\$1,960.00	\$3.00	\$4,200.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	\$4.00	\$5,600.00	\$10.00	\$14,000.00
15 PRESSURE TEST AND DISINFECTION	1	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
16 ABANDON EXISTING WATERLINES	1	EACH	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
19 TRAFFIC CONTROL	All Req'd	L.S.	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
20 EROSION AND SEDI CONTROL	All Req'd	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
21 SITE RESTORATION	All Req'd	L.S.	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
22 EXTRA WORK AS REQD	All Req'd	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL				\$257,850.00		\$271,195.00		\$274,220.00		\$304,897.00		\$342,925.00
				5		6		7		8		9